Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent

01 FC:8021



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	10:27:03 Please record the attached origin	nal docum	nent or conv thereof.			
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Tatsuya FUKUNAGA	2. A.	Name and address of receiving party: TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU, TOKYO, 103-8272,			
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		JAPAN 9800 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No			
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
	Other					
4.	B. Execution Date: October 17, 2003					
	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 17,					
	B. Patent Application No.(s) 10692823	C.	Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. To	tal number of applications and patents involved:			
ı	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
		В.	Enclosed (Check No. 147730)			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
	<u> </u>	Ę				
9.	Statement and signature. To the flest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative priginal detument.	tion is tr	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true c			
ti	/ 11/1/8~		Date: October 27, 2003			

PATENT REEL: 014639 FRAME: 0932

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tatsuya FUKUNAGA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
			h of the undersigned, each unde	one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and vairsigned agrees to assign, and hereby does			
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	TDK Corporation				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(10)		i, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-827	72 .Tanan		
	Assignee	` ,					
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representa the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)	RF MODULE AND MODE	E CONVERTING STRUCTURE	ADN METHOD		
(11)	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	, ,	ncy Docket No.				
			ich the undersigned has (have) on date herewith or	executed an application for patent in the	United States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on October 17, 200	03			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Scrial Numbe	r			
	Identification for filed applications	filed					
claims or reexam resulting entire in assignments.	ignce in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned author g from said application(s) to interest herein assigned, and inent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel	in obtaining to executional Converse to perform the States or izes and other than the hards is heirs, so grants to	ing evidence and going forward ute all papers and documents an vention for Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which m is patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of I Assignee, as Assignee of the enternative acts will not executed, and will not executed as and legal reputche firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE,	pplication based thereon, for the inventi- with such interference. d perform any act which may be necessa- rial Property or similar agreements. ay be necessary to obtain, maintain or co- patents to issue any and all Letters Paten- tire interest, and covenants that he has fu- cute, any agreements in conflict herewith resentatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignm- rules of the United States Patent and Tra	onfirm by reissue or ts of the United States all right to convey the h, and agrees that this tent any further		
recorda	tion of this document.	stad by the	e undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned name(s).			
D-4:	October 17, 2	•	-		(CEAT)		
Date			Inventor Signature	Tatsuya Fukunaga Tatsuya FUKUNAGA	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SERE)		
Date							
Date							
Date							
Date							
Date							
Date	This assignment should no			ablic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Cons			
		pefore at le	east two witnesses who also sig				
Date	October 17,						
Date		2003	Witness _	Yoshiki Tanaka			

RECORDED: 10/27/2003

PATENT REEL: 014639 FRAME: 0933